Dated: 05.08.2024

CHEMICAL PLANTS COMPLEX PROJECT

P.O. BOX NO.27, DERA GHAZI KHAN

Telephone # 064-9261088-90, Fax # 064-9261213

1/2

No. CPC/Admin-16(1)/12

Mr. Rizwan Mehmood,
Director MIS,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
1st Floor FBC Building Near State Bank,
Sector G-5/2, Islamabad
Tel: 051-9205728

Tel: 051-9205728 Fax-051-9219149

Subject:

Uploading of Tender Notice on PPRA Website

Dear Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a Tender Notice No.02/2024 related to civil work in D.G. Khan for placing on PPRA website on or before 07.08.2024.

02. It may please be noted that the name of PAEC/CPC and monogram should not appear in the advertisement. Bills duly verified by concerned authority may be forwarded to Pr. Admin Officer, PAEC, P.O Box No.27, D.G. Khan for payment.

Encl: (As above)

Yours faithfully,

(MUHAMMAD ASLAM SHAIKH)
Pr. Administrative Officer
Ph # 064-9261094

C.C: Head (WSD), CPC

TENDER NOTICE NO. 02/2024

A Public Sector Organization at D.G. Khan invites sealed open tenders on item rate basis for the following works from pre-qualified / enlisted and security wise cleared firms for execution of works as per schedule mentioned below:

Tender No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs. in M)	Tender Fee Rupees (Non Refundable)	Tender Sale Place	Pre-Bid Meeting Date (Mandatory)	Tender Submission Date & Time	Tender Opening Date & Time	Period for Completion
01	Construction of Balance Works for 18 Nos. Cat-V Houses at D.G. Khan	51.250 on MES SoR-2021	3000	D.G. Khan	19-08-2024 at 1100 Hrs D.G. Khan	22-08-2024 at 1000 Hrs D.G. Khan	22-08-2024 at 1130 Hrs D.G. Khan	04 Months

- i. Tender documents shall be issued during working hours on Monday to Friday.
- ii. Issuance of tender documents shall be closed one day earlier to the opening date.
- iii. Bid Security @ 2% of bid value in the form of Call Deposit, Bank Draft as specified in Tender Documents shall to be submitted along with bid. Non-submission shall straight way reject the bid.
- iv. Earnest money must be enclosed in a separate sealed envelope along with tender, with name of work clearly mentioned on the envelope.
- v. Two copies of BOQ shall be submitted by bidder (one original & 2nd photocopy) and both shall be sealed, pre-signed and stamped and name of work shall be clearly mentioned on envelope.
- vi. Rates shall be written in figures and words in separate columns. In case of conflict in figures and words, the rate quoted in words shall prevail.
- vii. Competent authority may reject any or all bids/proposals at any time prior to acceptance.
- viii. Tender will not be issued or accepted by Post / Courier / Telegraphic means.
- ix. Conditional bids shall be cancelled during evaluation process.
- x. You may contact at 064-9261070 for any enquiry regarding tenders.
- xi. Tender Evaluation Committee reserves the right to demand the rate analysis to check the reasonability and workability of any item rate.
- xii. Incomplete proposal / bid may not be entertained and shall be treated as non-responsive.
- xiii. Tender notice is also available at website www.ppra.org.pk.

2nd Schedule: In case of non-participation of at least three bidders on above date and time, the tender will be sold upto 23-08-2024 and opened on 26-08-2024 at 1130 Hrs. Other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.